
THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE SOLE PROPERTY OF 
TRINITY DESIGN LTD AND ARE INTENDED FOR USE 
FOR THIS PROJECT ONLY. USE OF THESE DRAWINGS 
OR COMPLIMENTARY DOCUMENTATION FOR ANY 
OTHER PURPOSE IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED.

NOTE:
-SURVEYOR TO CONFIRM SIZE AND SHAPE OF LOT PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION. REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES 
TO CADVANTAGE DESIGN LTD IMMEDIATELY
- SURVEYOR TO CONFIRM SIZE AND LOCATION OF ALL EASEMENT, IF ANY, PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION. REPORT 
ANY DISCREPANCIES TO CADVANTAGE DESIGN LTD IMMEDIATELY
- IF PROJECT IS LOCATED IN AN ESTABLISHED NEIGHBOURHOOD, CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE A SITE SECURITY FENCE AT TIME OF 
EXCAVATION.
- IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PERMIT APPLICANT TO ENSURE THAT THE PROPOSED STRUCTURE WILL NOT ENCROACH ON 
ANY ELECTRICAL SERVICE, NATURAL GAS SERVICE, OR OTHER ASSESSMENTS REGISTERED AGAINST THE PROPERTY IN QUESTION.

THE CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS,
ALL DRAWINGS, DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND 
IS RESPONSIBLE TO REPORT ALL OMISSIONS, ERRORS 
OR DISCREPANCIES TO THE DESIGNER BEFORE 
PROCEEDING WITH CARRYING OUT THE WORK 
DESCRIBED IN THESE DRAWINGS.
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ALL ERRORS, OMISSIONS, AND DISCREPANCIES NOT 
REPORTED TO THE DESIGNER PRIOR TO PROCEEDING 
WITH THE WORK ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE 
CONTRACTOR AND SUB-CONTRACTOR.

<
41 111.5

THE CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT ALL SAMPLES AND 
SPECIFICATION SHEETS REQUIRED BY THE OWNER 
PRIOR TO THE BEGINNING OF THE WORK FOR 
APPROVAL. ALL FINISHES OR SPECIFICATIONS NOT 
APPROVED BY THE OWNER ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY 
OF THE CONTRACTOR.
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NOTE: REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR 
DETAILED SERVICE CONNECTION LOCATIONS Site
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PROJECT RESIDENTIAL USE ZONE: ACCESSORY BUILDINGS

LESSER OF 0.1 x LOT AREA OR 600 sf / 55.7 smCURRENT ZONING: 
PROPOSED ZONING:

RS-1 (ONE-UNIT RESIDENTIAL) 
RS-2 (ONE-UNIT RESIDENTIAL)

PRINCIPAL BUILDING: MIN. AREA 800 sf / 74.32 sm FLOOR AREA:

RESIDENCE FOR: 
DENAA HOMES LTD 
453 WEST 24TH STREET 
NORTH VANCOUVER, B.C.

10 ft/3.048 mGROSS FLOOR AREA: LOT A 0.5 x 3372 sf = 1686 sf (156.63 sm) 
LOT B 0.5 x 3372 sf = 1686 sf* (156.63 sm) 
* EXCLUDING BASEMENT

SET BACK FROM PB:
CURRENT SITE AREA: 
PROPOSED SITE AREA:

6744 sf/626.54 sm 
LOTA: 3372 sf/313.27 sm 
LOT B: 3372 sf/313.27 sm

4 ft /1.22 mREAR YARD SETBACK:

LOT: 3 
BLK: 212
DISTRICT LOT: 544 
PLAN: 2838

2 ft / 0.61 m (INTERIOR LOT LINE)SECONDARY SUITE
NOT LESS THAN 400 sf, NO MORE THAN 969 sf 
OR 40% OF GFA - 674 sf, WHICHEVER IS LESSER

SIDE YARD SETBACK:

12 ft/3.658 mFRONT LOT: MIN.32.81 ft/10m (RS-1) 
MIN. 24.6 ft/7.5m (RS-2)

MAX. HEIGHT:

LOT COVERAGE: MAX. 40% IF PRINCIPLE BUILDING + COACH HOUSE 
MAX. 30% PRINCIPLE BUILDING PHONE:ENERGY EFFICIENCY REQUIREMENTS

PROJECT TO PURSURE STEP 3 ENERGY CODE; ALL MECHANICAL 
SYSTEMS IN THE BUILDING SHALL BE CLASSIFIED AS LOW CARBON 
ENERGY SYSTEMS.

DATE: March 11,2025PATIO / DECK: PATIO / DECK: CIVIC ADDRESS:
#453 WEST 24TH STREET 
NORTH VANCOUVER, B.C.

FRONT YARD SETBACK: 15ft/4.6 m DRAWN BY: DRJ
REAR YARD SETBACK: 26.2 ft / 8 m OR 0.35 x 134.88 ft = 47.21 ft

JOB NO. TDL24-180
SIDE YARD SETBACK: 4 ft /1.2 m (INTERIOR LOT LINE)

PAGE NO.SITE PLANMAX. TOP OF PLATE: 26.2 ft / 8 m

1 OF 20MAX. OVERALL BLDG: 33.1 ft/10.1 m SCALE: 1:180
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FOR THIS PROJECT ONLY. USE OF THESE DRAWINGS 
OR COMPLIMENTARY DOCUMENTATION FOR ANY 
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w< SI THE CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS,
ALL DRAWINGS, DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND 
IS RESPONSIBLE TO REPORT ALL OMISSIONS, ERRORS 
OR DISCREPANCIES TO THE DESIGNER BEFORE 
PROCEEDING WITH CARRYING OUT THE WORK 
DESCRIBED IN THESE DRAWINGS.
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REPORTED TO THE DESIGNER PRIOR TO PROCEEDING 
WITH THE WORK ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE 
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SPECIFICATION SHEETS REQUIRED BY THE OWNER 
PRIOR TO THE BEGINNING OF THE WORK FOR 
APPROVAL. ALL FINISHES OR SPECIFICATIONS NOT 
APPROVED BY THE OWNER ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY 
OF THE CONTRACTOR.
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453 WEST 24TH STREET - SUBJECT PROPERTY 453 WEST 24TH STREET - EXISTING LANE

j. ,

RESIDENCE FOR: 
DENAA HOMES LTD 
453 WEST 24TH STREET 
NORTH VANCOUVER, B.C.

Iwffj. -

PHONE:
SITE CONTEXT AND AMENITIES:

DATE: March 11,2025
-THE SITE MEASURES 15.24m x41.11m [50ft x 134.88ft], IS LOCATED ON THE SOUTH 

SIDE OF 400 BLOCK OF WEST 24TH STREET, IS BOUNDED BY SINGLE FAMILY 
HOUSING THE NORTH, SOUTH, EAST AND WEST.

- CLOSE TO TRANS CANADA HWY, WALKING DISTANCE TO SCHOOLS, PARKS, 
DAYCARES, AND SHOPPING CENTER.

DRAWN BY: DRJ.

JOB NO. TDL24-180

PAGE NO.T"--

2 OF 20WEST 24TH STREET EXISTING CONDITION - FACING EAST WEST 24TH STREET EXISTING CONDITION - FACING WEST



THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE SOLE PROPERTY OF 
TRINITY DESIGN LTD AND ARE INTENDED FOR USE 
FOR THIS PROJECT ONLY. USE OF THESE DRAWINGS 
OR COMPLIMENTARY DOCUMENTATION FOR ANY 
OTHER PURPOSE IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED.

"LOT COVERAGE" MEANS THE HORIZONTAL AREA WITHIN THE VERTICAL 
PROJECTION OF THE OUTERMOST WALLS OF PRINCIPLE, ACCESSORY BUILDINGS 
AND ACCESSORY COACH HOUSE BUILDINGS ON A LOT, EXPRESSED AS A PERCENTAGE 
OF THE LOT AREA BUT EXCLUDING:

(5) FOR ONE UNIT RESIDENTIAL USE AND TWO UNIT RESIDENTIAL USE LOT 
COVERAGE SHALL INCLUDE:
(A) DECKS;
(B) PORCHES; AND
(C) BALCONIES GREATER THAN 1.0 METERS (3.28 FEET) ABOVE GRADE;

BUT SHALL EXCLUDE ACCESSORY BUILDINGS SUBJECT TO SECTION 514(1 )(b).

"GROSS FLOOR AREA (ONE-UNIT AND TWO-UNIT RESIDENTIAL)" MEANS THE TOTAL OF 
ALL THE FLOORS OF THE PRINCIPLE BUILDING ON A LOT, MEASURED TO THE EXTREME 
OUTER LIMITS OF THE BUILDING, INCLUDING ALL BASEMENTS, CELLARS, HABITABLE 
ROOMS, BATHROOMS, UTILITY ROOMS, FURNACE ROOMS, ATTACHED PARKING GARAGES 
AND CARPORTS, STORAGE AREAS, INTERNALLY ACCESSIBLE ATTIC SPACE, WORKSHOPS, 
HALLWAYS, LANDINGS, STAIRWELLS, MEZZANINES, BUT EXCLUDING:

THE CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS,
ALL DRAWINGS, DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND 
IS RESPONSIBLE TO REPORT ALL OMISSIONS, ERRORS 
OR DISCREPANCIES TO THE DESIGNER BEFORE 
PROCEEDING WITH CARRYING OUT THE WORK 
DESCRIBED IN THESE DRAWINGS.

ALL ERRORS, OMISSIONS, AND DISCREPANCIES NOT 
REPORTED TO THE DESIGNER PRIOR TO PROCEEDING 
WITH THE WORK ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE 
CONTRACTOR AND SUB-CONTRACTOR.

(4) ARCHITECTURAL FEATURES CONTAINING NO FLOOR AREA WHICH PERMITTED AS 
PROJECTIONS INTO REQUIRED YARDS;

(5) BALCONIES AND PORCHES THAT ARE OPEN APPENDAGES TO THE PRINCIPLE 
BUILDING AND ARE AT LEAST 40% UNENCLOSEDWEST 24TH STREET THE CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT ALL SAMPLES AND 

SPECIFICATION SHEETS REQUIRED BY THE OWNER 
PRIOR TO THE BEGINNING OF THE WORK FOR 
APPROVAL. ALL FINISHES OR SPECIFICATIONS NOT 
APPROVED BY THE OWNER ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY 
OF THE CONTRACTOR.BYLAW 509 (2) (c) NOTWITHSTANDING SUBSECTION 509(2)(a) AND (b): [BYLAW 8642, JULY 

23, 2018] (i) BASEMENT (ONE-UNIT AND TWO-UNIT RESIDENTIALO MAY BE EXCLUDED FROM 
GROSS FLOOR AREA (ONE-UNIT AND TWO-UNIT RESIDENTIAL);WEST UNIT (LOTA) EAST UNIT (LOT B)

r_ "H FRINITYLOTA LOT B
Residential Commercial Design Drafting

SOFT LANDSCAPING 
/SOD (TYPICAL) skid)

SOFT I 
/SOD

LANDSCAPING 
i (TYPICAL) WEST UNIT (LOTA)

971 SQ FT 
[90.21 sq m]

TOTAL BASEMENT

EAST UNIT (LOT B)
971 SQ FT 

[90.21 sq m] 
TOTAL BASEMENT

#36-1736 QUEBEC AVE 
SASKATOON, SK 
PH: 306.955.4077 
dal@trinitydrafting.ca

879 SQ FT 
[81.66 sq m] 

TOTAL MAIN FLOOR

879 SQ FT 
[81.66 sq m] 

TOTAL MAIN FLOOR
301 SQ FT 

[27.96 sq m]
301 SQ FT 

[27.96 sq m]
REVISIONS

1 Av DESCRIPTION DATE
1071 SQ FT 
[99.5 sq m] 

31.8%

1071 SQ FT 
[99.5 sq m] 

31.8% PRELIM 2024/11/22

CHECKSET 2024/12/20

Q MAIN FLRGFA 
^ 1"

ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 2025/01/301 I = IS'-O"Si si
2025/03/07PLAN REVISIONS

WEST UNIT (LOTA) EAST UNIT (LOT B)

L 670 SQ FT 
[62.25 sq ft] 

SECONDARY 
SUITE

670 SQ FT 
[62.25 sq m] 

SECONDARY 
SUITE

SOFT LANDSCAPING 
/ SOD (TYPICAL)

SOFT LANDSCAPING 
/ SOD (TYPICAL)

RESIDENCE FOR: 
DENAA HOMES LTD 
453 WEST 24TH STREET 
NORTH VANCOUVER, B.C.A BASEMENT GFA

r = IS'-O"

440 FT 
[40.88 sq m]
exclSjde

440 FT 
[40.88 sq m] 
exclSjde

PHONE:862 SQ FT 
[80.08 sq m] 

TOTAL UPPER FLOOR

862 SQ FT 
[80.08 sq m] 

TOTAL UPPER FLOOR DATE: March 11,2025

I__ __I LOT A - GROSS FLOOR AREA LOT A - GROSS FLOOR AREA DRAWN BY: DRJ
PROPOSED
MAIN + UPPER = 1741 SQ FT 
SECONDARY SUITE = 670 SQ FT

PROPOSED
MAIN + UPPER = 1741 SQ FT 
SECONDARY SUITE = 670 SQ FT

JOB NO. TDL24-180
LOT COVERAGE1 PAGE NO.Q UPPER FLRGFA

O 1"1" = 20'-0" ALLOWED
MAIN + UPPER = 1686 SQ FT 
SECONDARY SUITE = 674 SQ FT

ALLOWED
MAIN + UPPER = 1686 SQ FT 
SECONDARY SUITE = 674 SQ FT

= IS'-O"LANE 3 OF 20



THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE SOLE PROPERTY OF 
TRINITY DESIGN LTD AND ARE INTENDED FOR USE 
FOR THIS PROJECT ONLY. USE OF THESE DRAWINGS 
OR COMPLIMENTARY DOCUMENTATION FOR ANY 
OTHER PURPOSE IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED.

THE CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS,
ALL DRAWINGS, DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND 
IS RESPONSIBLE TO REPORT ALL OMISSIONS, ERRORS 
OR DISCREPANCIES TO THE DESIGNER BEFORE 
PROCEEDING WITH CARRYING OUT THE WORK 
DESCRIBED IN THESE DRAWINGS.

I I
I I

41 111.5
ALL ERRORS, OMISSIONS, AND DISCREPANCIES NOT 
REPORTED TO THE DESIGNER PRIOR TO PROCEEDING 
WITH THE WORK ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE 
CONTRACTOR AND SUB-CONTRACTOR.

I

THE CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT ALL SAMPLES AND 
SPECIFICATION SHEETS REQUIRED BY THE OWNER 
PRIOR TO THE BEGINNING OF THE WORK FOR 
APPROVAL. ALL FINISHES OR SPECIFICATIONS NOT 
APPROVED BY THE OWNER ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY 
OF THE CONTRACTOR.
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Residential Commercial Design Drafting.-Jt ■s}'IL 255.44’ FINISHED GRADE 254.61' #36-1736 QUEBEC AVE 

SASKATOON, SK 
PH: 306.955.4077 
dal@trinitydrafting.ca

EXISTING SLOPE 
OF GRADE250.27'

1 219.2 6 705.6 7 786.8 19 303.9 6 096

I I

REVISIONSPROFILE
AvSCALE: 1" = IS'-O" DESCRIPTION DATE

PRELIM 2024/11/22

CHECKSET 2024/12/20

ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 2025/01/30

2025/03/07PLAN REVISIONS

RESIDENCE FOR: 
DENAA HOMES LTD 
453 WEST 24TH STREET 
NORTH VANCOUVER, B.C.

PHONE:

DATE: March 11,2025

DRAWN BY: DRJ

JOB NO. TDL24-180

PAGE NO.

4 OF 20



THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE SOLE PROPERTY OF 
TRINITY DESIGN LTD AND ARE INTENDED FOR USE 
FOR THIS PROJECT ONLY. USE OF THESE DRAWINGS 
OR COMPLIMENTARY DOCUMENTATION FOR ANY 
OTHER PURPOSE IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED.

19 050 1 905

LOT B 6 858 3 397.3 3 613.2 5 181.6 1 835.2T THE CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS,
ALL DRAWINGS, DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND 
IS RESPONSIBLE TO REPORT ALL OMISSIONS, ERRORS 
OR DISCREPANCIES TO THE DESIGNER BEFORE 
PROCEEDING WITH CARRYING OUT THE WORK 
DESCRIBED IN THESE DRAWINGS.

-69.9
i 524x66074"914.4x609.61 524 x 660.4m~^7v‘ m m hi HI nns CT>°9 4^^ 4^^ 4^^ 4^^ 4^ 4^^ 4^^ 4^^ 4^^

^IJJK ALL ERRORS, OMISSIONS, AND DISCREPANCIES NOT 
REPORTED TO THE DESIGNER PRIOR TO PROCEEDING 
WITH THE WORK ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE 
CONTRACTOR AND SUB-CONTRACTOR.
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THE CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT ALL SAMPLES AND 
SPECIFICATION SHEETS REQUIRED BY THE OWNER 
PRIOR TO THE BEGINNING OF THE WORK FOR 
APPROVAL. ALL FINISHES OR SPECIFICATIONS NOT 
APPROVED BY THE OWNER ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY 
OF THE CONTRACTOR.
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THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE SOLE PROPERTY OF 
TRINITY DESIGN LTD AND ARE INTENDED FOR USE 
FOR THIS PROJECT ONLY. USE OF THESE DRAWINGS 
OR COMPLIMENTARY DOCUMENTATION FOR ANY 
OTHER PURPOSE IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED.

ALL FOOTINGS ARE TO REST ON UNDISTURBED SOIL. ANY 
OVER EXCAVATION SHALL BE FILLED WITH CONCRETE.

LINTEL IN FLOOR SYSTEM ABOVE 
-BY SUPPLIER

MIN
ALL POLY TO CONFORM TO CAN\CGSB-51.34-M86

/ THE CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS,
ALL DRAWINGS, DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND 
IS RESPONSIBLE TO REPORT ALL OMISSIONS, ERRORS 
OR DISCREPANCIES TO THE DESIGNER BEFORE 
PROCEEDING WITH CARRYING OUT THE WORK 
DESCRIBED IN THESE DRAWINGS.

WEEPING TILE TO BE CONNECTED DIRECTLY TO SUMP PIT WHICH 
SHALL DISCHARGE INTO STORM SEWER OR TO A SPLASH PAD AT 
THE SURFACE WHERE CONNECTION TO STORM SEWER IS NOT 
POSSIBLE. SPLASH PAD SHALL BE LOCATED AMIN. OF T 
(2 100 mm) FROM SIDE PROPERTY LINE.

I I I I6H- 1-10M REBAR x 36" DIAGONALLY 
EACH FACE ON BOTH LOWER 
CORNERS OF OPENING

DROP WALL @ BEAM 
LOCATIONS TO SUIT 
BEAM SIZE

i ^6"I
2 -15M REBAR VERTICALLY I I 

EACH FACE ON EITHER SIDE | | 
OF OPENING \

i

cb ALL ERRORS, OMISSIONS, AND DISCREPANCIES NOT 
REPORTED TO THE DESIGNER PRIOR TO PROCEEDING 
WITH THE WORK ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE 
CONTRACTOR AND SUB-CONTRACTOR.

I
STRUCTURAL NOTES \i i

•/-fz-O"^ 2r-crj\‘ o o

CONCRETE:
- PERFORM CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE WORK IN ACCORDANCE 
WITH CAN/CSAA23.1

- UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE BELOW, CONCRETE TO HAVE
MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 25MPA(2 TO 4” SLUMP,
4-7% AIR ENTRAINMENT, MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE
TYPE HS CEMENT). SLABS TO BE MINIMUM 30MPA, NATURAL AIR.

- WHEN OUTSIDE AIR TEMPERATURE DROPS BELOW +5 DEGREES C 
(OR CAN BE REASONABLY EXPECTED TO DO SO) PROVIDE 
EFFECTIVE MEANS TO MAINTAIN CONCRETE CURING 

TEMPERATURE ABOVE +10 DEGREES C FOR AT LEAST 72 HOURS

WIDTH TO 
SUIT BEAM

THE CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT ALL SAMPLES AND 
SPECIFICATION SHEETS REQUIRED BY THE OWNER 
PRIOR TO THE BEGINNING OF THE WORK FOR 
APPROVAL. ALL FINISHES OR SPECIFICATIONS NOT 
APPROVED BY THE OWNER ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY 
OF THE CONTRACTOR.

\i i

1 -15M REBAR HORIZONTALLY 
EACH FACE BELOW OPENING 
EXTEND 24" BEYOND OPENINGISOMETRIC i i

ELEVATION

i i

I II I
BEAM POCKET DETAIL r>CiREINFORCING STEEL:

-ALL REINFORCING STEEL TO CSAG30.18, GRADE 400
- EXTEND GRADE BEAM AND WALL REINFORCING AROUND CORNERS 

OR USE CORNER BARS
- MINIMUM SPLICE FOR 10M AND 15M BARS TO BE 18” AND 28”, 

RESPECTIVELY

SCALE: 3/8" r-0" miNiix23" MIN DlAx 30" 
PRE-MANUFACTURED SUMP.
INSTALL SUMP PUMP & CONNECT PIT 
TO WEEPING TILE. DRAIN SUMP PIT 
TO EXTERIOR, DO NOT DISCHARGE 
INTO SANITARY SEWER

REINFORCING DETAIL - FOUNDATION WALL OPENINGSSLOPE 
TO SUMPGRADE BEAM

- CONCRETE PROPERTIES: MIN. 25MPA, TYPE HS CEMENT
- 4” POLYSTYRENE VOID FORM BETWEEN PILES
- MIN. 16” OF GRADE BEAM TO REMAIN AT DOOR CUT OUTS.
- 2-15M TOP AND BOTTOM BENEATH ALL CUT OUTS AND EXTEND 

18” PAST ADJACENT PILES
- DOWEL GRADE BEAM TO HOUSE FOUNDATION WALL W/ 2-15M X 48” 

TOP AND BOTTOM. INSTALL DOWELS W EPOXY HILTI HIT-HY150 
INJECTION SYSTEM.

- REINFORCING SPLICES IN GRADE BEAM TOP BARS TO BE LOCATED 
AT MID-SPAN BETWEEN PILES. SPLICES IN GRADE BEAM BOTTOM 
BARS TO BE LOCATED DIRECTLY ABOVE PILES.

Residential Commercial Design Drafting

DESIGN ASSUMPTIONSCONCRETE
SLAB

SLOPE 
TO SUMPn #36-1736 QUEBEC AVE 

SASKATOON, SK 
PH: 306.955.4077 
dal@trinitydrafting.ca

1. 25 MPa, TYPE HS CEMENT
2. MINIMUM CONCRETE COVER OF 1" 

AND A MAXIMUM COVER OF 2".
3. BOTH FACES MEANS ONE (OR TWO) 

BAR(S) ADJACENT TO INSIDE FACE 
AND ONE (OR TWO) BAR(S) ADJACENT 
TO OUTSIDE FACE

i- 4" SOLID PVC PIPE CONNECTING 
WEEPING TILE TO SUMP 
(SLOPE TOWARDS SUMP)

SUMP

y

PILES:
- CONCRETE PROPERTIES: MIN. 20MPA, TYPE HS CEMENT
- PILE REINFORCING TO BE FULL HEIGHT AND CONTINUOUS.

EXTEND TO TOP BARS OF GRADE BEAM
- IF THE PILES ARE PLACED IN FILL MATERIAL MORE THAN 6FT IN 

DEPTH, THE PILE SHOULD BE LENGTHENED BY THE FILL DEPTH 
THAT IS GREATER THAN 6FT

- PILE REINFORCING TO BE CONTINUOUS FULL HEIGHT & EXTEND TO 
TOP BARS OF GRADE BEAM

REVISIONSNOTE:
REINFORCING DETAIL HAS BEEN DESIGNED ASSUMING LATERAL SUPPORT 
IS PROVIDED AT THE TOP OF THE WALLS ADJACENT TO THE STAIRWELL AND 
BOTTOM OF THE WALLS. CONTRACTOR AND SUPPLIER TO ENSURE THAT 
THE FLOOR STRUCTURE PROVIDES ADEQUATE LATERAL SUPPORT AS PER 
PART 9 OF THE NBCC. Av DESCRIPTION DATE

SUMP DETAIL PRELIM 2024/11/223 ROWS OF 2-15M HORIZONTAL 
REFER TO PLAN FOR EXTENTPILE SCHEDULE SCALE: 3/8" = I'-O" DESIGN ASSUMPTIONS: CHECKSET 2024/12/20PILE DIA DEPTH REINFORCING

1. 8" THICK CONCRETE WALL
2. TOP OF FOUNDATION WALL HAS 
LATERAL SUPPORT AT SIDES OF FLOOR 
OPENING CAPABLE OF RESISTING THE 
LOADS.
3. INSITU BACK FILL MATERIAL, SLOPED 2%
AWAY FROM FOUNDATION.
4. STRUCTURALLY ADEQUATE FOOTING WITH 
BEARING CONDITIONS AS PER NBCC PART 9.
5. DESIGN COMPLETED TO THE REQUIREMENTS 
OF NBCC.
6. DESIGN IS VALID FOR NBCC PART 9 RESIDENTIAL 
STRUCTURES ONLY.

o

<m> 10" W'-O" 
(3 600) hs2 - 15M REBAR ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 2025/01/30°l(250) joX

10" IS'-O" 
(4 500)

2 - 15M REBAR 2025/03/07PLAN REVISIONSi>FASTENERS USED TO 
ATTACH FLOOR 
SYSTEM MUST BE 
HOT-DIPPED 
GALVANIZED IF IN 
CONTACT w/
TREATED LUMBER

FRAMING STRAP ----------------------
GALVANIZED, 20GAx 24" LONG

(250)
^i

1 (4) 10D x 1.5" NAILS TO RIM JOIST
4 ^Z(2) TOW-NAILS EACH JOIST — 

TO INSIDE LADDER, TYP 3
CL > fc 10M HORIZONTAL @ 16" o.c.f DC ILU 4^CL

PAD FOOTING SCHEDULE tn 10M VERTICAL© 16" o.c.A<(4)10Dx1.5" NAILS 
TO LADDER

FTG SIZE REINFORCING

6 - 15M REBAR 
EACH WAY

F1 42"x42"x10"

FRAMING STRAP DETAIL Y.PERFORATED WEEPING TILE AS PER NBCC 
COVERED WITH 6" OF 3/4" CRUSHED ROCK

CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB
\ RESIDENCE FOR: 

DENAA HOMES LTD 
453 WEST 24TH STREET 
NORTH VANCOUVER, B.C.

SCALE: 3/4" = I'-O" $

DAMPROOFING TO GRADE BOTH SIDES STAIRWALL REINF. DETAILTYPICAL FOUNDATION 
REINFORCING NOT SHOWN 

FOR CLARITY 8" CONC WALL

RADON SEALANT @ PERIMETER PHONE:FREE-DRAINING BACKFILL 4'-0"4'-0" AS PER PLAN

3" CONC. SLABI 4" PERF TUBING W 6" ■ 6" DATE: March 11,2025i i OPENING IN FLOOR SYSTEM6" WASHED ROCK

DRAWN BY: DRJn Q_

(SIZE & SPCG. AS PER 
FOUNDATION REINF. SPECS

l

u I JOB NO. TDL24-180
6mil CGSB POLY DAMPROOFING

ADD 2-15M EACH FACE EXTEND REINFORCING 4,-0" 
PAST STAIRWELL OPENING. 
TYPICAL EACH SIDE_______

20"x8" CONT. CONC. FTG 
c/w 2-10M REBAR PAGE NO.FOOTING DETAIL6" CLEAN GRANULAR FILL 

(AS PER NBCC-9.16.2)
24" LEG TYP. 6 OF 20UNDISTURBED SOIL SCALE: 3/8" = I'-O"KEYWAY STAIRWALL REINF. PLANCORNER BAR DETAIL



THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE SOLE PROPERTY OF 
TRINITY DESIGN LTD AND ARE INTENDED FOR USE 
FOR THIS PROJECT ONLY. USE OF THESE DRAWINGS 
OR COMPLIMENTARY DOCUMENTATION FOR ANY 
OTHER PURPOSE IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED.

1 295.4 16 154.4 3 505.2
10 629.9 1 625.6 3 898.9 THE CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS,

ALL DRAWINGS, DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND 
IS RESPONSIBLE TO REPORT ALL OMISSIONS, ERRORS 
OR DISCREPANCIES TO THE DESIGNER BEFORE 
PROCEEDING WITH CARRYING OUT THE WORK 
DESCRIBED IN THESE DRAWINGS.

LOT B
4 521.2 3 200.4 2 908.3

1 219.2x1 828.8 1 219.2x1 371.6
ALL ERRORS, OMISSIONS, AND DISCREPANCIES NOT 
REPORTED TO THE DESIGNER PRIOR TO PROCEEDING 
WITH THE WORK ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE 
CONTRACTOR AND SUB-CONTRACTOR.I r W AnA O o 

o tt Q
CN coh^

IST7K1S24
CN o o (§g E THE CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT ALL SAMPLES AND 

SPECIFICATION SHEETS REQUIRED BY THE OWNER 
PRIOR TO THE BEGINNING OF THE WORK FOR 
APPROVAL. ALL FINISHES OR SPECIFICATIONS NOT 
APPROVED BY THE OWNER ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY 
OF THE CONTRACTOR.
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AREA SCHEDULE A88.91 219.2 14 935.2 DESCRIPTION DATE
LOCATION AREA AREA16 154.4

PRELIMBASEMENT ] 2024/11/22971 sq ft. 90.2 sq m
16 154.4 ]MAIN FLOOR 879 sq ft. 81.66 sq m

1 219.2 14 935.2 CHECKSET 2024/12/20
ISUITE AREA (SHADED)I 670 sq ft. 62.25 sq m

8 699.5 1 625.6 4 521.2 ]UPPER FLOOR 862 sq ft. 80.08 sq m-tK-
ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 2025/01/3088.9

TALL WALL (HATCHED) - SEE NOTES
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DATE: March 11,2025
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THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE SOLE PROPERTY OF 
TRINITY DESIGN LTD AND ARE INTENDED FOR USE 
FOR THIS PROJECT ONLY. USE OF THESE DRAWINGS 
OR COMPLIMENTARY DOCUMENTATION FOR ANY 
OTHER PURPOSE IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED.

1 524 11 582.4 3 505.2

2 946.4 711.2 3 149.6 2 540 2 235.2LOT B THE CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS,
ALL DRAWINGS, DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND 
IS RESPONSIBLE TO REPORT ALL OMISSIONS, ERRORS 
OR DISCREPANCIES TO THE DESIGNER BEFORE 
PROCEEDING WITH CARRYING OUT THE WORK 
DESCRIBED IN THESE DRAWINGS.

1 524 1 625.6 1 371.6 1 168.4
1 524x914.4 609.6x914.4

ALL ERRORS, OMISSIONS, AND DISCREPANCIES NOT 
REPORTED TO THE DESIGNER PRIOR TO PROCEEDING 
WITH THE WORK ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE 
CONTRACTOR AND SUB-CONTRACTOR.

If
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fM o5 E oLO THE CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT ALL SAMPLES AND 
SPECIFICATION SHEETS REQUIRED BY THE OWNER 
PRIOR TO THE BEGINNING OF THE WORK FOR 
APPROVAL. ALL FINISHES OR SPECIFICATIONS NOT 
APPROVED BY THE OWNER ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY 
OF THE CONTRACTOR.
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16611.6 1 727.2 Av DESCRIPTION DATE

PRELIM 2024/11/22

16611.6 1 727.2 CHECKSET 2024/12/20

3 403.6 1 930.4 7 721.6 3 556-X X x ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 2025/01/30
TALL WALL - SEE NOTES

2025/03/07PLAN REVISIONS
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LOT B THE CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS,
ALL DRAWINGS, DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND 
IS RESPONSIBLE TO REPORT ALL OMISSIONS, ERRORS 
OR DISCREPANCIES TO THE DESIGNER BEFORE 
PROCEEDING WITH CARRYING OUT THE WORK 
DESCRIBED IN THESE DRAWINGS.

914.4x609.6 1 524 x 660.41 524 x 660.4
TT5- TT5- TT5- TT5- TT5- TT5- TT5-\ * \ * \ * \ *

ffi ffi ffi ALL ERRORS, OMISSIONS, AND DISCREPANCIES NOT 
REPORTED TO THE DESIGNER PRIOR TO PROCEEDING 
WITH THE WORK ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE 
CONTRACTOR AND SUB-CONTRACTOR.c5 r

\/■
i- o o

/\ 9?1 219.2
3 THE CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT ALL SAMPLES AND 

SPECIFICATION SHEETS REQUIRED BY THE OWNER 
PRIOR TO THE BEGINNING OF THE WORK FOR 
APPROVAL. ALL FINISHES OR SPECIFICATIONS NOT 
APPROVED BY THE OWNER ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY 
OF THE CONTRACTOR.

05 OCM
ai 91 CM

05 xOoo oOC
^ 52

o CM CM
05oo z<S) OCM

CO
1^-

xq:CO °0Z 
o Qa: mX x o 

opz
X

O
io

m
X zgw

> opm o¥□ i LINEN
w® <O

b<s /Lbl 457.25 A
LU //

\ (> rRiNixx,9 2 O o it ’J7'y®4 1/ ZT 762
0£ T V8 <5I I

Residential Commercial Design DraftingX I IX iiII I ¥9 LU
05 _l

CN
CD

I I fei2.fe L \812.8 914.4 \/
O

1& r'- #36-1736 QUEBEC AVE 
SASKATOON, SK 
PH: 306.955.4077 
dal@trinitydrafting.ca

¥LL sI I II
J L . . L LI I I II /\o o|iL ■ I <3h_ I IICO

CNi > i in M
'll- - Tl - - ¥ypjie r -ii —. Es r — i-s4 I I II CO£I I II 34E

V

7% 77 7% 77 77 77v [7
_g_

REVISIONSH

£
Av DESCRIPTION DATE

19 050

PRELIM 2024/11/22
3 092.5 6 619.9 1 212.9 5 114.9 2 400.3¥ X304.8304.8 CHECKSET 2024/12/20

I-
ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 2025/01/30^7* 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77

zl ^ Zl ^ ^ C>J zl m ^ C>J \ ^ C>J zl m A ^t>J t>Jrs
°9 L l), L L U. _ Jl 1L___ I 1L___ I a4

i ii g 2025/03/07PLAN REVISIONS°PUp||16 l{t
iiO ooo

CM
S C/3 1

CO CO CO
\/

o

IT CDA5 l i¥1 £ <3I oI I
Lf5I M 1 r ’ ’ r Ti i ■ ■ I CN/\i i¥ CO$12.$ iz812.8 914.4 CM

CD9 o °& N-I I

o I I^3 o I I °°&Q1 4I I CDCOX[> □L 762COX 5xO o1^ LU O05 05 □ vo<1 LU"Sfr LOLL05 457.2
S CO CO Z 

O Q r^-LO 9 0 ¥ o
05 ^

S'
iD' cm

CM
COr^-

c2 o X CNza: LO00 LU 9 Ox Xc RESIDENCE FOR: 
DENAA HOMES LTD 
453 WEST 24TH STREET 
NORTH VANCOUVER, B.C.

c\i X9| o ?ooID
a:

CM ^

?-g
CN O

b 05CM
05X> OQ COo * x a: 

9Q 
o LU

9 LU
05 DO□ COCO CM

0505fj CN1 524 \¥ CDP<sCN /\ o or VCN ■
CO

77 77 77 77 77 * 7 77 77 -i-ii PHONE:^ 00 i°P1 524 x 660.4 914.4x609.6 1 524 x 660.4
"3-
O O DATE: March 11,2025CO CO

2 082.8 2 311.4 7 023.1 711.2 2 844.8 711.2 2 755.9
¥304.8 DRAWN BY: DRJvr304.8

19 050 JOB NO. TDL24-180

BASEMENT PLAN PAGE NO.

LOTA 9 OF 20SCALE: 1:64
SUITE AREA (SHADED) = 670 SQ FT [62.25 sq m]



THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE SOLE PROPERTY OF 
TRINITY DESIGN LTD AND ARE INTENDED FOR USE 
FOR THIS PROJECT ONLY. USE OF THESE DRAWINGS 
OR COMPLIMENTARY DOCUMENTATION FOR ANY 
OTHER PURPOSE IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED.

ALUMINUM FASCIA, SOFFIT, 
GUTTERS & RAIN WATER LEADERS

THE CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS,
ALL DRAWINGS, DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND 
IS RESPONSIBLE TO REPORT ALL OMISSIONS, ERRORS 
OR DISCREPANCIES TO THE DESIGNER BEFORE 
PROCEEDING WITH CARRYING OUT THE WORK 
DESCRIBED IN THESE DRAWINGS.

85.45

TOP OF PLATE TOP OF PLATE^ 84.948
^------ ALL ERRORS, OMISSIONS, AND DISCREPANCIES NOT 

REPORTED TO THE DESIGNER PRIOR TO PROCEEDING 
WITH THE WORK ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE 
CONTRACTOR AND SUB-CONTRACTOR.J609.6 609.6
THE CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT ALL SAMPLES AND 
SPECIFICATION SHEETS REQUIRED BY THE OWNER 
PRIOR TO THE BEGINNING OF THE WORK FOR 
APPROVAL. ALL FINISHES OR SPECIFICATIONS NOT 
APPROVED BY THE OWNER ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY 
OF THE CONTRACTOR.
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NORTH ELEVATION
SCALE: 1:64

Structural Notes:
-All construction to meet or exceed local & National Building Codes

Exterior Notes:
- Provide pre-finished flashing over all exterior windows and doors. RESIDENCE FOR: 

DENAA HOMES LTD 
453 WEST 24TH STREET 
NORTH VANCOUVER, B.C.

- All smoke and CO alarms are to be interconnected and permanently 
wired to an electrical circuit in accordance with NBCC - 9.10.19.4(1)

Interior Notes:
- Room sizes shown on plan are approximate. Actual sizes may vary with 

final construction.- Drawings may be scaled for approximate dimensions only. Dimensions 
and notes as shown will govern.

- Secure exterior door until completion or deck or temporary stairs are 
in place. - HVAC contractor shall locate and install a principle exhaust fan in 

accordance with section 9.32.3.4 of the NBCC.- Mirrored glass doors are not permitted on any walk-in closet doors.
- General Contractor to verify all dimensions and elevations prior to

commencement of work. All discrepancies are to be reported to 
designer immediately.

- Engineered floor joists, trusses, and LVL beams and lintels are to be
engineered by a Professional Engineer licensed to practice in 
Saskatchewan.

- Exterior doors to be c/w dead bolts to provide resistance to forced
entry into the home.

- All windows less than 2m (6'-6") to grade are to comply with
CAN/CSA-A440-M for resistance to forced entry.

- Make-up air is required for any appliances that exhaust more than 
75L/s (160CFM) in order to prevent depressurization.

- All stairs, handrails & guards are to comply with the NBCC, 9.8.7 & 
9.8.8.

-All Carbon Monoxide detectors to conform to CAN/CSA-6.19 Residential 
Carbon Monoxide Alarming Devices.

- Interior guards must be provided where a difference in floor elevations 
exceeds 2'-0"(600mm). A minimum height of 3'-0"(900mm) for guards, 
including landings over stairs & above stair nosings, with no more than 
4"(100mm) space between vertical members.

PHONE:- Window sizes shown are approximate. Contractor shall verify 
rough opening sizes with the window supplier.

-All lintels to be 2 ply 2x10 S-P-F unless noted otherwise. Lintels longer 
than 6'-0" are to be engineered by a Professional Engineer licensed 
to practice in Saskatchewan.

DATE: March 11,2025
- Provide safety glass around all tub & shower enclosures, entrance doors, 

sidelights and guards.
- All bedrooms must have an openable window with an unobstructed 

opening of at least 3.76 Sq Ft (0.35m2) with no dimension less than 
15.2" (380mm). Awning windows do not meet the requirements for 
egress.

DRAWN BY: DRJ
- Provide water resistant flooring in all bathrooms.- Total number of ply in a wood column are to be no less than the number 

of ply of the beam it is supporting.
JOB NO. TDL24-180-All stairs, handrails & guards are to comply with the NBCC, 9.8.7 

& 9.8.8.
- Provide waterproof wall finish in accordance to NBCC 9.29.2.

- Built-up columns shall be nailed with min 3" nails @ 12" o.c.
- All attic access shown to be no less than 22"(550mm) x 30"(762mm), c/w 

weatherstripping where appropriate. PAGE NO.- 2-2x blocking shall be used in floor framing at all point load locations. - Guardrails must be a minimum height of 3'-0"(900mm) for decks more 
than 2'-0"(600mm) from the ground & 3'-6"(1070mm) for decks more 
than 6'-0"(1.8m) above grade, with no more than 4"(100mm) space 
between vertical members.

- All lumber to be S-P-F #2 or better and fasteners must meet and be 
installed as per the NBCC. 10 OF 20
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TRINITY DESIGN LTD AND ARE INTENDED FOR USE 
FOR THIS PROJECT ONLY. USE OF THESE DRAWINGS 
OR COMPLIMENTARY DOCUMENTATION FOR ANY 
OTHER PURPOSE IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED.

THE CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS,
ALL DRAWINGS, DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND 
IS RESPONSIBLE TO REPORT ALL OMISSIONS, ERRORS 
OR DISCREPANCIES TO THE DESIGNER BEFORE 
PROCEEDING WITH CARRYING OUT THE WORK 
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PRIOR TO THE BEGINNING OF THE WORK FOR 
APPROVAL. ALL FINISHES OR SPECIFICATIONS NOT 
APPROVED BY THE OWNER ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY 
OF THE CONTRACTOR.
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